nor any part thereof may be used by PERMITTEE for any other purpose. 

IV. USE FEES 

A. Event Contract Preparation Fee in the amount of two hundred dollars ($200) to be paid on the 

date when executed signed contract is returned by PERMITTEE.  

B. Area Use: 
PERMITTEE shall pay a: 

1. Use Fee of ten thousand, eight hundred and twenty dollars ($10,820) for the use of the Park 

as designated on Exhibit “A” to be paid by 3:00 PM Friday, December 9, 2022. The Use Fee 
is broken down as follows: 

a. A fee of three thousand dollars ($3,000) for the use of the Multi-purpose room for six (6) 

days at a rate of five hundred ($500) per day.

[...]

It will be utilized from Thursday, January 12, 2023 through 
Sunday, January 15, 2023. 

2. Camping Fees 

c. A fee of forty dollars ($40) for one (1) full hook-up site for one (1) night, at a rate of $40 per 

site, per night. It will be utilized on Monday, January 16, 2023 night. 

d. A fee of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) for six (6) full hook-up sites for five (5) 
nights, at a rate of $40 per site, per night. It will be utilized on Wednesday, January 11, 
2023, through Sunday, January 15, 2023, nights. 

e. A fee of two thousand eight hundred eighty dollars ($2,880) for eighteen (18) full hook-up 
sites for four (4) nights, at a rate of $40 per site, per night. It will be utilized on Thursday, 
January 12, 2023, through Sunday, January 15, 2023, nights. 

f. A fee of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600) for nine (9) group tent sites for four (4) 

nights at $100 per site, per night. It will be utilized on Thursday, January 12, 2023, through 
Sunday, January 15, 2023, nights.  

g. A fee of one hundred dollars ($100) for one (1) group tent site for one (1) night at $100 per